BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 501-210-105
Issue 1, December 1973
KlA HANDSET
IDENTIFICATION, CONNECTIONS, AND MAINTENANCE
1. GENERAL
1.01 The K1A handset is initially intended for
use with the 900A, 910A, 920A, 921A, 930A,
950A, 2900A, 2910A, 2920A, 2921A, 2930A, and
2950A DESIGN LINE* telephone sets.
*Trademark
1.02 The K1A handset is a factory sealed unit.
2. IDENTIFICATION
APPLICATION
2.01 The K1A handset (Fig. 1) is of modular
configuration designed for use with the
applicable modular DESIGN LINE Telephone Sets.
Ordering Guide
2.02 Basic Handset:
e Set, Hand, K1A-t
• Cord, Handset, H4DU-t (ordered separately)
tAdd color suffix: Black (-03), Ivory (-50),
White (-58), Yellow (-93), Dark Brown (-104),
Dark Green (-105), and Lime Green (-106).
Design Features
2.03 Standard handset circuit with T1 transmitter
and LB-type receiver. Sealed handset is
equipped with a receptacle type transmitter cup
which receives the modular handset cord plug and
may also be used with the 5A cord reel.
3. CONNECTIONS
3.01 Connect the K1A handset by plugging the
handset cord into the handset jack and the
other cord plug into the jack mounted in the
telephone set base. Be sure the spring clips lock
in place.
3.02 To replace the K1A handset, depress clip
and pull plug of handset cord out of handset.
3.03 Refer to Fig. 2 for internal connections of
the handset.
4. MAINTENANCE
4.01 The K1A handset is a sealed unit, therefore,
maintenance of the handset is limited to
cleaning with a water-dampened cloth.
Fig. 1-K1A Handset With Handset Cord Connected
RCVR
UNIT
H40U
HANDSET
CORD
TRMTR~
UNIT~ ~---++----+,
,
Fig. 2-K1A Handset, Internal Connections
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1973
Printed in U.S.A.
Page 1
1 Page